06-0726-PR19 July 26, 2006

RATIFY EXERCISING THE OPTION TO RENEW THE AGREEMENT
WITH SWELL PICTURES, INC. d/b/a S2
FOR EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION PRODUCTION SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Ratify exercising the first option to renew the agreement with Swell Pictures, Inc, d/b/a (“S2") to provide
Educational Television Production Services to the Communications Department at a cost not to exceed
$575,465.00. A written document exercising this option is currently being negotiated. No payment shall be
made to S2 during the option period prior to the execution of the written document. The authority granted
herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written renewal agreement is not executed within 90 days of
the date of this Board Report. Information pertinent to this option is stated below.

SUPPLIER: Swell Pictures, Inc. d/b/a S2 USER: Communications Department
455 N Cityfront Plaza Dr., 18" Floor 125 S. Clark St

— (1 e




06-0726-PR19

COMPENSATION: S2 shall be compensated in the amount of $27, 730.00 per show for the first twenty (20)
shows. Payment for the twenty-first (21st) show will be $13,865.00. Atthe Board's option, if medifications to
the existing graphics components are requested, then $2,000.00 will be payable to S2. Also at the Board's

s—.b:a (€ mAlAidiA~ ) e !iLlE x pimmba ol Alemn BNE NANN AN i em o m i labe 2a OV T o Amhod e m e mmhe o) e
& £ H

exceed $575,465.00 during the option period. |f the second option is exercised, the same pricing will be in
effect. Itis understood that the Board may request said modifications to either the graphics or music.

Eypﬂc%h QJth"ﬂTﬁ m‘\_r.mnrf“ r\‘n‘ inenl ¢n inAliida Athar ralavnant ¢

Ly N R0 YR i e T T g —wera ‘,

-y - i

t he Press Secretarv to execute all arLtIlaq docume u&ouuredﬁto administer_or_effectuate this Qppon

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: This contract is in full compliance with the goals required by the Revised
Remedial Plan for Minority and Women Business Enterprise Contract Participation (M/WBE Plan). The
M/WBE participation goals for the contract include: 26% total MBE and 5% total WBE.

The vendor has identified and scheduled the following firms and percentages:
Total MBE - 26%
Elsee Ogelle (AA) - 11%

2438 N. Washtenaw Street
Chicago, lllinois 60647 independent consultant



06-0726-PR19

N MR ) o g S B

"

-

FINANCIAL: Charge to Office of Communications: $575,465.00 Fiscal Year; 2007
Budget Classification: 10510-115-54125 -221210-000000 Source of Funds: Local

tiimibimim Al cima e -

GENERAL CONDITIONS:
wipﬁmnr (3aneral — Farh nam(ltn yjr mﬂ?m chall acknnwiladne that in arcnrdancewith 10/ 11 C.Q K/34-

131 the |nspector General of the Chicago Board of Educatlon has the authonty to conduct certain

conduct those investigations.

_ T e s 0 Lty -




06-0726-PR19






